Cicero-North Syracuse pbits it T Bedar
Boys Varsity Football
2019 - 2020 6002 Rt 31

Cicero, NY, 13039
(315) 218-4115
http://www.cnsathletics.com

Coaches:

e Jim Ryan, Head Coach

o Mike SR Meola, Asst Coach

o Mike JR Meola, Asst Coach

o Robert Campese, Asst Coach
o Matt Gates, Asst Coach

o Vito Toia, Asst Coach

e Dan Cosselman, Asst Coach
e Ross Sullivan, Asst Coach

o Alex Vantassel, Asst Coach

¢ John Giannuzzi, Asst Coach

Players (58)

NUMBER NAME POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT GRADE
Drew Alvarez OL/DL 6'1 290 Graduated
Gabrielle Anagnostopoulos K/K 5'5 130 Graduated
Joseph Arcuri WR/DB 57 155 Graduated
Naseem Ashkar OL/DL 6'1 225 Graduated
Da-Ron Brown RB/LB 6'0 230 Graduated
Jack Collins FB/LB 6'0 220 Graduated
David Delore OL/DL 510 210 Graduated
Mason Ellis WR/DB 57 155 Graduated
Jake Falgiatano FB/DL 6'1 200 Graduated
Tavores Flournory OL/DL 6'4 305 Graduated
Patrick Gazzillo K/IK 6'0 175 Graduated
Malik Ghabarou OL/DL 6'4 265 Graduated
Dennis Green I RB/LB 5'10 170 Graduated
Joseph Gucciardi FB/LB 5'8 170 Graduated
Jerrod Hills WR/DL 6'5 200 Graduated
Matthew Hogan OL/DL 6'3 265 Graduated
Matthew Holler WR/DB 5'8 140 Graduated
Cameron Hopkins OL/DL 6'0 245 Graduated
Farouk lbrahim Jr RB/DB 5'8 165 12
X'Avion Irons OL/DL 5'11 270 Graduated
Domenic Isabell QB/DB 5'8 145 Graduated
Quamir Jenkins RB/DB 5'9 180 Graduated
Matthew Klamm WR/DB 5'9 165 Graduated
Elijah Knight FB/DL 6'3 240 Graduated
Aidan Kratz OL/DL 6'1 255 Graduated
Vincenzo Lattanzio WR/DB 57 155 Graduated
La'Quan Lemon RB/LB 510 175 Graduated
Evan Leonardo WR/DB 5'9 165 Graduated
Constantine Levos FB/LB 5'10 180 Graduated
Kevin Mathewson FB/DL 6'2 220 Graduated
Kenneth May FB/LB 510 200 Graduated

Eric Mays FB/LB 510 200 Graduated



NUMBER

NAME

Clay McNitt
Alexander Nobles
Dante Ortiz
Andrew Osier
Robert Ottaviano
Thomas Pacheck I
Adron Pafford
Jonathan Patterson
Logan Pedersen
Joseph Penizotto Jr.
Devin Pisa

Vincent Pisa

Brady Ramos
James Razmovski
Justin Rhoden
Matthew Rushford
Mark Sanfilippo
Bruce Stephens
Alexander Sydney
Daniel Taladay
Anthony Testa

Kyle Toms
Jeremiah Wahdan
Michael Washington Jr
Maxwell J. White
Isaiah Wright

POSITION

OL/DL
RB/LB
FB/DL
K/K
OL/DL
FB/LB
WR/DB
FB/LB
OL/DL
WR/DB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
QB/DB
WR/DB
OL/DL
RB/LB
RB/DB
WR/DB
FB/DL
QB/DB
FB/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB
OL/DL
WR/DB

HEIGHT

5'8
5'9
511
511
5'8
5'9
510
6'1
6'0
6'1
6'4
6'4
6'0
5'8
5'9
6'1
510
5'8
510
6'0
5'9
510
57
62
6'3
6'3

WEIGHT

270
165
225
160
270
165
175
225
215
180
225
225
240
165
150
225
175
160
175
230
155
185
160
195
260
180

GRADE

Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
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