

Coaches:

• Jim Ryan, Head Coach

• Mike SR Meola, Asst Coach

• Mike JR Meola, Asst Coach

• Robert Campese, Asst Coach

• Matt Gates, Asst Coach

· Vito Toia, Asst Coach

• Dan Cosselman, Asst Coach

· Ross Sullivan, Asst Coach

• Alex Vantassel, Asst Coach

John Giannuzzi, Asst Coach

Athletics Director: Tim Bednarski Assistant: Cyndi Wodzenski

6002 Rt 31 Cicero, NY, 13039 (315) 218-4115 http://www.cnsathletics.com

Players (58)

NUMBER	NAME	POSITION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	GRADE
	Drew Alvarez	OL/DL	6'1	290	Graduated
	Gabrielle Anagnostopoulos	K/K	5'5	130	Graduated
	Joseph Arcuri	WR/DB	5'7	155	Graduated
	Naseem Ashkar	OL/DL	6'1	225	Graduated
	Da-Ron Brown	RB/LB	6'0	230	Graduated
	Jack Collins	FB/LB	6'0	220	Graduated
	David Delore	OL/DL	5'10	210	Graduated
	Mason Ellis	WR/DB	5'7	155	Graduated
	Jake Falgiatano	FB/DL	6'1	200	Graduated
	Tavores Flournory	OL/DL	6'4	305	Graduated
	Patrick Gazzillo	K/K	6'0	175	Graduated
	Malik Ghabarou	OL/DL	6'4	265	Graduated
	Dennis Green III	RB/LB	5'10	170	Graduated
	Joseph Gucciardi	FB/LB	5'8	170	Graduated
	Jerrod Hills	WR/DL	6'5	200	Graduated
	Matthew Hogan	OL/DL	6'3	265	Graduated
	Matthew Holler	WR/DB	5'8	140	Graduated
	Cameron Hopkins	OL/DL	6'0	245	Graduated
	Farouk Ibrahim Jr	RB/DB	5'8	165	12
	X'Avion Irons	OL/DL	5'11	270	Graduated
	Domenic Isabell	QB/DB	5'8	145	Graduated
	Quamir Jenkins	RB/DB	5'9	180	Graduated
	Matthew Klamm	WR/DB	5'9	165	Graduated
	Elijah Knight	FB/DL	6'3	240	Graduated
	Aidan Kratz	OL/DL	6'1	255	Graduated
	Vincenzo Lattanzio	WR/DB	5'7	155	Graduated
	La'Quan Lemon	RB/LB	5'10	175	Graduated
	Evan Leonardo	WR/DB	5'9	165	Graduated
	Constantine Levos	FB/LB	5'10	180	Graduated
	Kevin Mathewson	FB/DL	6'2	220	Graduated
	Kenneth May	FB/LB	5'10	200	Graduated
	Eric Mays	FB/LB	5'10	200	Graduated

NUMBER	NAME	POSITION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	GRADE
	Clay McNitt	OL/DL	5'8	270	Graduated
	Alexander Nobles	RB/LB	5'9	165	Graduated
	Dante Ortiz	FB/DL	5'11	225	Graduated
	Andrew Osier	K/K	5'11	160	Graduated
	Robert Ottaviano	OL/DL	5'8	270	Graduated
	Thomas Pacheck III	FB/LB	5'9	165	Graduated
	Adron Pafford	WR/DB	5'10	175	Graduated
	Jonathan Patterson	FB/LB	6'1	225	Graduated
	Logan Pedersen	OL/DL	6'0	215	Graduated
	Joseph Penizotto Jr.	WR/DB	6'1	180	Graduated
	Devin Pisa	OL/DL	6'4	225	Graduated
	Vincent Pisa	OL/DL	6'4	225	Graduated
	Brady Ramos	OL/DL	6'0	240	Graduated
	James Razmovski	QB/DB	5'8	165	Graduated
	Justin Rhoden	WR/DB	5'9	150	Graduated
	Matthew Rushford	OL/DL	6'1	225	Graduated
	Mark Sanfilippo	RB/LB	5'10	175	Graduated
	Bruce Stephens	RB/DB	5'8	160	Graduated
	Alexander Sydney	WR/DB	5'10	175	Graduated
	Daniel Taladay	FB/DL	6'0	230	Graduated
	Anthony Testa	QB/DB	5'9	155	Graduated
	Kyle Toms	FB/LB	5'10	185	Graduated
	Jeremiah Wahdan	RB/LB	5'7	160	Graduated
	Michael Washington Jr	WR/DB	6'2	195	Graduated
	Maxwell J. White	OL/DL	6'3	260	Graduated
	Isaiah Wright	WR/DB	6'3	180	Graduated